	�  1 / 16
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Conductor cross section 型号
Type
订货号
Order No.
mm2 AWG
1.5/2.5/4/6 – PV-AZM-156 32.6027-156
4/6/10 – PV-AZM-410 32.6027-410
– 12/10/8 PV-AZM-128 32.6027-128
– 10/8/6 PV-AZM-106 32.6027-106

14 / 16	 MA231
技术参数 Technical data
型号名称 Type designation
PV-KBT4/xy-UR
PV-KST4/xy-UR
连接系统 Connector system Ø 4 mm
额定电压:
IEC 62852:2014 + Amd1:2020
2 PfG 2330/03.2023
UL 6703
Rated voltage:
IEC 62852:2014 + Amd1:2020
2 PfG 2330/03.2023
UL 6703
DC 1100 V 1)
DC 1500 V 1), 2)
DC 1500 V 3)
额定电流 IEC (85 °C) Rated current IEC (85 °C)
22,5 A (2,5 mm²)
39 A (4 mm²/6 mm²)
45 A (10 mm2)
额定电流 (UL) Rated current (UL)
30 A (14 AWG) 4)
35 A (12 AWG) 4)
50 A (10 AWG) 4)
70 A (8 AWG) 4)
额定脉冲电压 Rated impulse voltage
12 kV (DC 1000 V)
16 kV (DC 1500 V)
环境温度范围 Ambient temperature range
-40 °C...+85 °C (IEC)
-40 °C...+85 °C (UL)
运输/存储温度范围 Transportation/storage temperature range -30 °C...+60 °C
运输/存储相对湿度 Transportation/storage relative humidity < 70 %
温度上限 Upper limiting temperature (ULT) 105 °C (IEC)
最大工作温度 (UL 6703) Max. operating temperature (MOT) acc. to UL 6703 +85 °C 4)
防护等级，�已插合 Degree of protection, �mated IP65/IP68 (1 m, 1 h)
防护等级，未插合 Degree of protection, unmated IP2X
过压类别 Overvoltage category III
连接器的接触电阻 Contact resistance of plug connectors 0,25 mΩ
锁紧系统 Locking system Locking type
安全等级 (IEC) Safety class (IEC)
II: DC 1100 V
0: DC 1500 V
连接系统 Contact system MULTILAM
连接类型 Type of termination 压接/Crimping
插拔次 Number of mating cycles 100
触头材料 Contact material 铜、镀锡/Copper, tin plated
绝缘材料 Insulation material PC/PA
阻燃等级 Flame class UL94-V0
盐雾试验，严酷等级6 Salt mist spray test, degree of severity 6 IEC 60068-2-52
耐氨性（参考DLG） Ammonia resistance (according to DLG) 6076F (1500 h, 70 °C/70 % RH, 750 ppm)
获得 TÜV-Rheinland 认证，依据 IEC 62852:2014 +
Amd.1:2020
TÜV-Rheinland certified according to IEC 62852:2014
+ Amd.1:2020 R 60127190
获得 TÜV-Rheinland 认证
依据 2 PfG 2330/03.2023
TÜV-Rheinland certified
according to 2 PfG 2330/03.2023 R 60087448
获得UL认证，依据UL 6703 5) 和 CSA C22.2. No. 182.5
(cULus Listed and UL Recognized) 6)
UL certified according to UL 6703 5) and CSA C22.2.
No. 182.5 (cULus Listed and UL Recognized) 6) E343181
获得JET认证，依据 IEC 62852:2014 JET certified according to IEC 62852:2014 1625-C43O4-302
CQC 认证 CQC certified 2013003030Z
最高工作海拔高度 ，依据 IEC 62852:2014 +
Amd.1:2020
Max. operating altitude above sea level according to
IEC 62852:2014 + Amd.1:2020 5000 m; AK 60159411
温度等级，依据 IEC TS 63126:2020 Temperature Level according to
IEC TS 63126:2020 Level 2; AK 60158515
1) �连接到连接器的电缆应适用于光伏系统且应符合 IEC 62930 的要求。